'Sura Singara' from Dec 1

Authority, Panchamukhi Pranadevara & Ganadhana Erakalamma Devasthana Seva Samiti, Ranga Dalita Samskrutika Sangha, and Altaf Rangamitra will jointly organise 'Sangeetha Sambhrama', and 'Ranga Sambhrama' programmes under a tagline 'Sura Singara' from December 1 to 3 at Ganadhal in the taluk.

Speaking to media persons here on Tuesday, Rangamitra 3 at Ganadhal and Idapanur.

Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal.

expenses, costs, Charges Etc.

Date: 26-11-2019

Place: Gangavathi

RAICHUR, DHNS: Karnataka President Altaf said, Sangee-Border Area Development tha Sambhrama will be held at Panchamukhi on December 1. Panchamukhi temple priest Shamachar Pujari will light the lamp. MP Raja Amareshwara Nayak will inaugurate the programme. People representatives and officials of the district will be the chief guests, he added.

Classical singing, Dasavani, sugama sangeetha and dramas will be staged as part of the event on December 2 and

Sri Channabasavaswamy Souhardha

Sahakari Bank Ni., Gangavathi

1st Floor, CBS Complex, Bus Stand Road, Gangavathi-583227

Dt:Koppal State : Karnataka Ph:08533-234688,234770 Email:cbsbank_gan@yahoo.com

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS

AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 (HEREINAFTER CALLED 'ACT ')

At your request you have been granted by Sri Channabasavaswamy Souhardha Sahakari Bank Ni.

Gangavathi, Dist. Koppal has extended various credit facilities to Borrower Smt. Samayamantula Rekha

W/o S. Ravikumar, 1-3-174/44, 4th Cross, Ward No.3, Kuvempu Badavane, Gangavathi-583227 Dist.

Koppal. Now residing at No.54, 4th Cross, G B Palya, Garbebhavi Palya, Hosur Road,

Bengaluru-560014 and Guarantor's 1). Sri Gidiiala Subbarao S/o Narasimhachar, Ist Floor.

Sri Kotturubasaveshwara Devasthana Complex, Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal.

2) Sri S.V. Chalapatirao, S/o S.Narasimhamurty, Near Satyanarayana Temple, Satyanarayana Pet,

Through its **Sri Channabasavaswamy Souhardha Sahakari Bank Ni., Gangavathi Branch** various

credit facilities by way of financial assistance against various assets creating security interest in favour of

the Bank. The relevant particulars of the said credit facilities and the security agreement/documents

executed by the borrower is furnished in the **Demand Notice dated 25.10.2019.** The said financial

assistance is also secured by way of deposit of title deeds creating security interest in favour of the bank.

As the operation in conduct of the financial assistance/credit facility has become irregular, the debts has

been classified as Non performing Assets on 30.9.2019 in accordance with the directives / Guidelines

issued by Reserve Bank of India consequent to the default committed by the borrower in the repayment of the principal debt and interest thereon. As the **Demand Notice dated 25.10.2019** sent by Register AD

1) Name and Address of the Borrower: Smt. Samayamantula Rekha W/o S. Ravikumar,

Presently residing at No.54, 4th Cross, GB Palya, Garbebhavi Palya, Hosur Road, Bengaluru-560014.

2) Name and Address of the Guarantor's: 1). Sri Gidijala Subbarao S/o Narasimhachar

Ist Floor, Sri Kotturubasaveshwara Devasthana Complex, Gangavathi-583227 Dist.Koppal.

2). Srl S.V. Chalapatirao S/o S.Narasimhamurty, Near Satyanarayana Temple, Satyanarayana Pet

3) Outstanding Ioan amount: Rs 34,85,204.00 (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Five Thousand

Two Hundred Four Only) as on 25.10.2019 + interest at contractual rate together with incidental

4) Schedule of Properties of Mortgaged: All the part and parcel of bearing an open plot No.s 31 to 34

39 and 40 of properties situated in NA Land Sy.No.3/2,3/3 ,3/17 within the jurisdiction of Oddarahatti

Grama Panchayat limits of Gangavathi Sub-Registrar Dist: Koppal and standing in the name of

1) For Plot No:31, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222325 measuring, East-West 12 Mtr's

North-South 9 Mtr's, Total Size=108 Sq. Mtr's and Bounded: on the East by: Plot No.42,

2) For Plot No:32, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222324 measuring, East-West 12 Mtr's

North-South 9 Mtr's, Total Size=108 Sq. Mtr's and Bounded: on the East by: Plot No.41

North-South 9 Mtr's, Total Size=108 Sq.Mtr's and Bounded: on the East by: Plot No.40

4. For Plot No:34, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222299 measuring, East-West 12 Mtr's

North-South 9 Mtr's, Total Size=108 Sq. Mtr's and Bounded: on the East by: Plot No.39

5) For Plot No:39 Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222351 measuring, East-West 15 Mtr's

North-South 9 Mtr's, Total Size=135 Sq. Mtr's and Bounded: on the East by: Layout Road

6) For Plot No:40 Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222352 measuring, East-West 15 Mtr's

North-South 9 Mtr's, Total Size=135 Sq. Mtr's and Bounded: on the East by: Layout Road,

If you fail to repay the aforesaid sum with interest and incidental expenses within 60 days from the date

of this notice, Bank shall exercise all or any of the Rights detailed under subsection (4) of the section 13 of

the SARFAESIACT. You are also put on notice that in terms of Sub Section 13 of Section 13, You shall not

transfer by Sale/Lease or otherwise the said secured asset detailed above without obtaining Written

consent of the Bank. This notice is without prejudice to the Banks Rights to initiate Such other action or

legal proceedings as it deem necessary under any other applicable provisions of law. Your kind attention

is invited to provisions of subsection (8) of section 13 of SARFAESIACT. Where under you can tender the

entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, Charges and expenses incurred by the bank

only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction by inviting

quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Please also note that if the entire amount of

outstanding dues together with all costs. Charges and expenses incurred by the bank is not tendered

before publication of notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction by inviting quotations, tender

Sd/- Authorized officer,

Gangavathi

Srl Channabasavaswamy Souhardha Sahakarl Bank NI.

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No.33, on the South by: Plot No.31. 3) For Plot No:33, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222323 measuring, East-West 12 Mtr's

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No.34, on the South by: Plot No.32.

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No.35, on the South by: Plot No.33.

on the West by: Plot No.34 on the North by: Plot No.38, on the South by: Plot No.40.

on the West by: Plot No.33, on the North by: Plot No.39, on the South by: Plot No.41.

Smt. Samayamantula, Rekha W/o S. Ravikumar, and boundaries mentioned as below

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No. 32, on the South by: Layout Road

1-3-174/44, 4th Cross, Ward No.3, Kuvempu Badavane, Gangavathi-573227 Dist. Koppal.

The relevant particulars of the secured asset is specifically furnished here under.

calling upon you was un-served/not acknowledged, hence this publication is now issued.

DEMAND NOTICE

Meetings on protection of children rights from today

State Commission for Protection of Child Rights (KSCP-CR) President Anthony Sebastian and commission members will tour both Raichur and Yadgir districts till November

On November 27, they will hold a meeting regarding RTE at Deputy Commissioner's office from 3:00 pm to 5:00

They will visit the schools and hold discussions with Ed-

RAICHUR, DHNS: Karnataka ucation Department officials.

Hearing of cases On November 28, from 10:00 am to 1:30 pm, the team of officials will hear the cases submitted with the commission in Raichur and Yadgir

From 2:30 pm to 5:00 pm, a co-ordination meeting over the implementation of Juvenile Justice Act at Deputy Commissioner's office, said a press re-

CHANGE OF NAME I BIBI SAHARA D/o. **RASOOL SAHAB MULLAH** have changed My Name as BIBI SAHARA D/o. RASOOL SAHAB PEERZADE

vide affidavit dated 25-11-2019. R/O H.No1-965/11B, 7th Cross, Gouse Nagar Opp: Railway Station, Kalaburagi - 585102 Notary P.S.Malipatil

AFFIDAVIT

I, Shylet John W/o Warren John age 40 years, R/o Plot No: 232 H.Ňo:867/22F/10c Mahaveer Nagar, Near Kothari Bhavan, Kalaburagi-585102.

Do here by solemnly state an oath as under. That I am the permanent resident of above mentioned address

That, my correct name as per Aadhar card is Shylet John W/o mentioned as Averel Shylet John W/o Warren John in my passport. "SHYLET JOHN W/o WARREN JOHN. Vide Affidavit dtd: 25-11 2019 Sworn Before Advocate & Notary public Ratnakar Kupendra. B. at Kalaburagi.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Sanjeev kumar S/o Sharnappa (Old Name) R/o H.No:52 at post:Mugnoor Tq: Humnabad Dist:Bidar, Karnataka-585418

Have changed my name as SANTOSH S/O SHARNAPPA (New Name) Vide Affidavit dtd: 26-11-2019 Sworn Before Advocate & Notary public P.S.MALIPATIL at Kalaburagi.

Constitution Day celebrated at District Prison

RAICHUR, DHNS

earningisveryimportant in everyone's life to know the difference between right and wrong things and it is a never-ending process, said Additional Superintendent of Police Haribabu.

He noted this while speaking after inaugurating the vised. 'Constitution Day', jointly organised by District Administration, Žilla Panchayat, District Lok Shikshan Samiti, District Prison and Reformation Centre at District Prison in the City on Tuesday.

He said, there will be an equal opportunity to solve every problem. However, people generally commit mistakes and end up in prisons. There are a lot more things one need

to learn in prisons too. The illiterate inmates can learn to read and write, that will further help them to reform themselves, he added.

Learning is never-ending

process, says Haribabu

The prisoners should learn to make changes in their attitude, inculcate good habits and determine to lead their lives as good citizens, he ad-

Presiding over the programme, District Prison and Reformation Centre Superintendent B R Andhani said, there is an aim to form a group of ten educated people to help the illiterates for their studies in the jail.

As knowledge is the only power which can reform a person mentally and help them live an ideal life in the society, once after releasing from the Additional Superintendent of Police Haribabu inaugurates the 'Constitution Day', jointly organised by District Administration, Zilla Panchayat, District Lok Shikshan

Samiti, District Prison and Reformation Centre at District

Prison in Raichur on Tuesday. DH PHOTO

prison, he opined.

District Adult Education Officer G Mallikarjun said, every person in the society should strive hard to live a respectful life by obtaining a good education. There is no age limit for a person to learn, hence, one should be educated and knowledgeable,

Meanwhile, teachers handbook and pamphlets to create awareness about education were released.

Public Instruction Department Subject Inspector Praveena, Adult Education District Programme Co-ordinator Yallappa Jalibenchi, Giriyappa Dinni, and prison staff were present.

Implement Swaminathan Commission report'

YADGIR, DHNS

ffice bearers of Nava Karnataka Raitha Sangha staged a protest in front of Deputy Commissioner's office in the City on Tuesday, urging the government to implement the Swaminathan Commission report and provide permanent facilities for the farmers of Kalyana Karnataka region.

They said, the farming community has been worst affected in the recent rains and flood. They have lost their properties including house, crops, land, and cattle too. They are not even getting an appropriate price for their

agriculture yield. Hence, the open procuring centres even State government should help them by distributing compensation at the earliest, they said.

The Agriculture Produce Marketing (Regulation) Act, popularly known as the APMC Act-1982 should be implemented. The illegal business of commission agents should be investigated through the Department of Intelligence. Measures should be taken to reach all the facilities of the government to the farmers through agriculture-related

departments, they added. Awareness should be created on the Debt Relief Act in rural areas. The Agriculture

before the farmers visit the price should be announced to tur. Raitha Samparka Kendra and Nada Kacheri should be opened in Naikal village, and the vacant posts in various departments should be filled following 371 J act, the protesters said.

Later, they submitted a memorandum to Chief Minister BS Yediyurappa in favour of their demands through additional deputy commissioner.

Nava Karnataka Raitha Sangha State President Dayanand Patil, B C Patil, Channareddy Gouda, , and Price Commission should otherstook part in the protest.

Power disruption in Raichur

tomorrow

RAICHUR, DHNS: Electricity supply would be disrupted in some parts of the City from 9:00 am to 4:00 pm on November 28, as part of the emergency repair works to be taken up at 110/11 kV power substation and Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Limited (KPTCL) Vadavatti in the

Vadavatti and surrounding villages in Raichur will be affected during the scheduled period of time.

People have been asked to bear the inconveniences, said Gescom officials in a press release issued here on

THE MAHATMA GANDHI **SAHAKARA SAKKARE** KARAKHANE (N), BHALKI

Date: 26-11-2019

Sub:- Sale of Sugar, Molasses and Bagasse produced

The crushing operations for the year 2019-20 commenced w.e.f 25-11-2019. The Karakhane is taking up sales of Sugar on daily rate basis in reference to Mumbai Sugar Market. The interested Sugar Dealers, holding deposits with Karakhane, may offer their rates and quantity over Phone contacting No. 9449484678 and

during the season would be disposed of by inviting tenders/rates under notifications issued on the Karakhane Notice Boards from time to time. The interested Dealers may participate in due touch with the Karakhane contacting sales Department on above given

Managing Director

No: MGSSK/SALES/2019-20/

Notification

during this 2019-20 season.

9449301486 of sales Department. Similarly the Molasses and Bagasse produced

STATE BANK OF INDIA

from public or by private treaty, you may not be entitled to redeem the secured assets.

REGIONAL BUSINESS OFFICE - IV SHIVAJI CHOWK, BIDAR - 585401 Ph: 08482 - 233311

GOLD AUCTION NOTICE

The following persons have pledged their gold ornaments with below mentioned Branches of State Bank of India and have raised the loans mentioned against their names. Notices sent to the above borrowers have either been undelivered or returned/refused. Loans have also been not repaid. Therefore the auction

S. No	Name & Address of Branch	Name of the Borrower	Address of the Borrower	Loan A/C Number	Date of Loan Sanction	Gross Weight of Ornaments	Amount Due to the Bank excluding interest (In Rs.)
1	Santhpur ADB, Santhpur Ph: 9910288522	Shri. Dayanand Narayan Rao	Bachepalli	36918340315	06-01-17	25.54	31,091.00
2	Chitguppa Ph; 9886846317	Janak Ratna	H No E/40, R/O Haraji Thanda, Humnabad	37180201990	20-09-17	71.03	11,500.00
3		Janak Ratna	H No E/40, R/O Haraji Thanda Humnabad	37229513170	11-10-17	40.70	73,000.00
4	Mannaekhalli Ph: 9885725712	Maruti Bheemsha Malegaon	Aurad(S)	37262732227	27-10-17	60.50	126,000.00
5		Gurunath Kashappa Bhootpur	Boral	37243072849	17-10-17	44.50	94,117.00
6		Chandrakant Hanamanthappa	Boral	37233580367	12-10-17	15.20	28,051.00
7		Mustafa	Nagankera	37212273599	04-10-17	15.00	28,102.00
8	Aurad Ph: 9420817158	Mr Gaus	Ekamba	64200366799	14-07-16	44.40	16,200.00
9	Mudbi Ph: 9741163112	Santhosh Sharanappa	Basavakalyan	38209515480	24-01-19	35.00	67,082.00
10		Rajappa Malshetty	Chicknagaon	38262005204	15-02-19	35.24	50,636.00
11	SBI NaubadBidar Ph: 8277899733	Mr.Gnaneshwar Biradar	14-9-890 To 893, 2nd Floor Jinishi Chowarahi, Chudi Bazaar, Hyderahad-500012	37224112979	09-10-17	82.50	159,258.00

It is hereby notified that above mentioned gold ornaments will be sold by public auction at respective branch premises between 03:00 PM to 05.00 PM on TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Interested parties should deposit Rs. 1000 (one thousand only) as earnest money a week before the date auction. This money will be adjusted towards sale consideration when sale is finalized in favor of the successful bidder. Others are entitled to a refund without interest. 2. 50% of the price of the ornaments must be paid by the successful bidder immediately on the spot. No Cheques will be accepted, the balance must be paid within week one week from the date of auction failing which the earnest money will be forfeited ornaments will be delivered only after full bid amount paid.

Ornaments can be examined by the interested bidders two hours prior to the auction. The auction will be on as is varies basis and the bank will not accept any responsibility for the quality of the ornaments.

The bank has the discretion to cancel or postpone the auction without assigning any reason what so ever.

The bank reserves the right to accept any bid without assigning any reason. Therefore the Bank's decision in this regard shall be final and binding. In all other matters please note the decision of the bank will be final and other binding and no further correspondence will be entertained.

Persons participating at the auction must sign in the register before commencement of the auction in confirmation of their agreeing to be bound by these terms. Sd/- Regional Manager State Bank of India Region – IV Bidar Date: 26.11.2019 Place: Bidar

Sri Channabasavaswamy Souhardha Sahakari Bank Ni., Gangavathi 1st Floor, CBS Complex, Bus Stand Road, Gangavathi-583227

Dt:Koppal State: Karnataka Ph:08533-234688,234770 Email:cbsbank_gan@yahoo.com

DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 (HEREINAFTER CALLED 'ACT

At your request you have been granted by **Sri Channabasavaswamy Souhardha Sahakari Bank Ni.** Gangavathi, Dist. Koppal, Borrower to Srl Samayamantula Ravikumar S/o S.V. Chalapatirao 1-3-174/44, 4th Cross, Ward No.3, Kuvempu Badavane, Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal.

Now residing at No. 54, 4th Cross, G B Palya, Garbebhavi Palya, Hosur Road, Bengaluru-560014 and Guarantor's 1) Sri Gidijala Subbarao S/o Narasimhachar, Ist Floor, Sri Kotturubasaveshwara Devasthana Complex, Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal. 2. Sri S. V. Chalapatirao S/o S.Narasimhamurty, Near Satyanarayana Temple, Satyanarayana Pet

Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal.

Through its Sri Channabasavaswamy Souhardha Sahakari Bank Ni., Gangavathi Branch various credit facilities by way of financial assistance against various assets creating security interest in favour of the Bank. The relevant particulars of the said credit facilities and the security agreement/documents executed by the borrower is furnished in the Demand Notice dated 25.10.2019. The said financial assistance is also secured by way of deposit of title deeds creating security interest in favour of the bank The relevant particulars of the secured asset is specifically furnished here under.

As the operation in conduct of the financial assistance/credit facility has become irregular, the debts has been classified as Non performing Assets on 30.09.2019 in accordance with the directives/Guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India consequent to the default committed by the borrower in the repaymen of the principal debt and interest thereon. As the **Demand Notice dated 25.10.2019** sent by Register AD calling upon you was un-served/not acknowledged, this publication is now issued.

1) Name and Address of the Borrower: Srl Samayamantula Ravikumar S/o S. V. Chalapatirao, I-3-174/44, 4th Cross, Ward No.3, Kuvempu Badavane, Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal.

Presently residing at No. 54, 4th Cross, G B Palya, Garbebhayi Palya, Hosur Road, Bengaluru-560014 2) Name and Address of the Guarantor's: 1) Sri Gidiiala Subbarao S/o Narasimhachar. I⁵t Floor Sri Kotturubasaveshwara Devasthana Complex, Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal 2) Sri S. V. Chalapatirao S/o S. Narasimhamurty, Near Satyanarayana Temple, Satyanarayana Pet, Gangavathi-583227 Dist. Koppal.

3) Outstanding Ioan amount: Rs 36,66,457.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh and Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven Only) as on 25.10.2019 + interest at contractual rate together with incidental expenses, costs, Charges Etc.

4) Schedule of Properties Mortgaged: All the part and parcel of bearing an open Plot No.s 54 to 57 and Plot No. 2 properties situated in NA Land Sy. No. 3/2, 3/3, 3/17 within the jurisdiction of Oddarahatti Grama Panchayat limits of Gangavathi Sub-Registrar Dist: Koppal and standing in the name of Sri S. Ravikumar S/o Chalapatirao and boundaries of each plots as mentioned below

1) For Plot No:54, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222320 measuring, East-West 15 Mtr's North-Sourth 9 Mtr's, Total Size =135 Sq. Mtrs. and Bounded: on the East by: Survey No. 3/4 Layout

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No. 53, on the South by: Plot No. 55 2) For Plot No:55, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222322 measuring, East-West 15 Mtr's North-Sourth 9 Mtr's, Total Size = 135 Sq. Mtr's. and Bounded: on the East by: Survey No. 3/4 Layout

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No.54, on the South by: Plot No.56. 3) For Plot No:56, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222317 measuring, East-West 15 Mtr's North-Sourth 9 Mtr's, Total Size =135 Sq.Mtr's. and Bounded: on the East by: Survey No. 3/4 Layout,

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No.55, on the South by: Plot No.57. 4) For Plot No:57, Grama Panchayat No:152000100900222316 measuring, East-West 15 Mtr's North-Sourth 9 Mtr's, Total Size =135 Sq. Mtr's. and Bounded: on the East by: Survey No. 3/4 Layout,

on the West by: Layout Road, on the North by: Plot No.56, on the South by: Plot No.58 5) For Plot No:2. Grama Panchavat No:152000100900222297 measuring. East-West 11.82-12.47 Mtr's.North-South 9.00-9.02 Mtr's. Total Size =107 Sq. Mtr's, and Bounded: on the East by: Layou

Road, on the West by: Survey No. 3/1 Layout, on the North by: Plot No.01, on the South by: Plot No.03

If you fail to repay the aforesaid sum with interest and incidental expenses within 60 days from the date of this notice, Bank shall exercise all or any of the Rights detailed under subsection (4) of the section 13 of the SARFAESIACT. You are also put on notice that in terms of Sub Section 13 of Section 13, You shall not transfer by Sale/Lease or otherwise the said secured asset detailed above without obtaining Written consent of the Bank. This notice is without prejudice to the Banks Rights to initiate Such other action or legal proceedings as it deem necessary under any other applicable provisions of law. Your kind attention is invited to provisions of subsection (8) of section 13 of SARFAESI ACT. Where under you can tender the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, Charges and expenses incurred by the bank only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Please also note that if the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, Charges and expenses incurred by the bank is not tendered before publication of notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty, you may not be entitled to redeem the secured assets.

Sd/- Authorized officer, Sri Channabasavaswamy Souhardha Sahakari Bank Ni.

Date: 26 -11-2019 Place:Gangavathi